ITTAR PRADESH AFFIDAVIT

534D 833028

VATIONALSCHOUL

Khaga + atehpur

NOTARIA

Before:-Secretary **Central Board of Secondary Education** Shiksha Kendra, 2 Community Centre Preet Vihar, Delhi- 110092

I/We Abhay Pratap Singh Son of Late Yugraj Singh R/o 709, Chandra Prabha House, Nai Bazar, Khaga, Fatehpur (U.P.), age 48 (years), President or Secretary of the Babu Yugraj Singh Seva Sansthan under Indian Trust Act 1882 is running Abhay Pratap Singh International School, Khaga, Fatehpur do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- That Babu Yugraj Singh Seva Sansthan is a registered society/Trust under the dated 19.11.2004 A/c No. 04, Book part no. 02 Page no. 361/402 by Office Tahsil Khaga, Fatehpur.
 - That the Babu Yugraj Singh Seva Sansthan under Indian Trust Act 1882 is of nonproprietary Character.
 - That no member of the School Management Committee is related to each other.
 - That the school is run as a community service and not as a business and the commercialization does not take place in the school in any shape whatsoever.
 - That no part of income form the institution shall be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company registered under Indian Trust Act 1882 of the companies act, 1956 School Management Committee or to any other person. The

Principa ABHAY PRATAP SINGH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL savings, if any, after meeting the recurring and not recurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, depreciation and contingency funds may be further utilized for promoting the school.

That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body organization.

That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class IX/X/XI/XII and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation. (In case of school's application under switch over category please include the following)

That State pattern classes IX to XII running prior to the affiliation of CBSE would be sponsored at State Board Examination & State Pattern classes IX to XII will be closed in a phased manner & State Pattern Class IX to XII will not be opened on conferring upon Affiliation from CBSE.

The above mentioned facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Signature of the Deponent

Seal of the First Class Magistrate

GGAL W

Deponent signed before me

Solemnly affirmed at _____

on this _____ day of _____

and signed his/her name in my presence

Cheirman ABHAY PRATAP SINGH INTERNATIONAL SCHOL Khaga-Falehpur

Principal ABHAY PRATAP SINGH (ERNATIONAL SCHOOL